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Region 
 
Contact Information 

 
Position/Term Expires 
 

I Scott Vien 
Director 
Delaware Div. of Motor Vehicles │303 Transportation Circle, P.O. 
Box 698 
Dover, DE 19901-0000 │ Telephone: (302) 744-2545 │ Fax: (302) 
739-3152 
Email: scott.vien@state.de.us  

Representative of 
AAMVA Board (voting) 
 
Jurisdictional 
representative  
 
Committee Vice Chair 
(Term expiring March 
2018) 

   

I Christine Nizer 
Administrator 
Maryland Motor Vehicle Admin.| 6601 Ritchie Highway | Room 
200         
Glen Burnie, MD 21062 | Telephone:  (410) 787-7830 | Fax:  
(410)768-7506 
Email:  cnizer@mdot.state.md.us  

Representative of 
AAMVA Board (voting) 
 
Jurisdictional 
representative  
 
Committee chair (Term 
expiring March 2018) 

   

II Tonie Shields 
DFA – Driver Services Administrator 
Arkansas Dept. of Finance & Administration│1900 West 7th Street, 
Rm 2047 
Little Rock, AR 72201 │ Telephone: (501) 682-7061 
Email: tonie.shields@dfa.arkansas.gov 

Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 

   

II Rick Holcomb 
Commissioner 
Virginia Department of Motor Vehicles | 2300 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23269 | Telephone: (804) 367-6606 | Fax: (804) 
367-4336 
Email: richard.holcomb@dmv.virginia.gov  

Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 

mailto:scott.vien@state.de.us
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III Karen Ballard 
Public Service Manager 
Iowa Motor Vehicle Division │ P.O. Box 9204  
Des Moines, IA 50306-9204 │ Telephone: (515) 237-3005 
Email: karen.ballard@iowadot.us  

Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 

   

III Stephen Leak 
Executive Director, Credential Programs 
Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles │ 100 N. Senate Avenue, Room 
440 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2274 │Telephone: (317) 234-5305 
Email: sleak@bmv.in.gov  

Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 

   

III Kathy Van Brocklin 
Program Manager 
Nebraska Dept. of Motor Vehicles | 301 Centennial Mall S. | P.O. 
Box 94877 Lincoln, NE 68509-4789 | Telephone: (402) 471-3901 | 
Fax: (402) 471-8288 
Email: kathy.vanbrocklin@nebraska.gov  

Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 

   

III Glenn Jackson 
Director, Driver License Division 
North Dakota Department of Transportation | 608 East Boulevard 
Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0780 | Telephone: (701) 328-4792 | (701) 
328-2435 
Email: gjackson@nd.gov  

Representative of 
AAMVA Board (voting) 
 
Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 

   

III Jane Schrank 
Director 
South Dakota Department of Public Safety | 118 West Capitol 
Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 | Telephone: (605) 773-4123 
Email: jane.schrank@state.sd.us  

Representative of 
AAMVA Board (voting) 
 
Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 

   

III Kristina Boardman 
Administrator 
Wisconsin Division of Motor Vehicles | 4802 Sheboygan Ave.| 
Room 255 
Madison, WI 53707 | Telephone: (608) 267-4550 | Fax: (608) 261-
0136 
Email: kristina.boardman@dot.wi.gov  

Representative of 
AAMVA Board (voting) 
 
Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 

   

IV Marla Thompson 
Director 
Alaska Division of Motor Vehicles │ 1300 West Benson Boulevard, 
Suite 900 
Anchorage, AK 95503-3692 │ Telephone: (907) 269-5559  
Email: marla.thompson@alaska.gov 

Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 
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IV Jay Chilton 
Business Strategy Manager 
Arizona Motor Vehicle Division │ 2739 E. Washington Street │ MD 
646l 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 │ Telephone: (602) 712-7054 
Email: jchilton@azdot.gov  

Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 

   

IV Alyssa Valdez 
Program Specialist Technician 
Idaho Division of Motor Vehicles │P.O. Box 7129 
Boise, ID 83707-1129 │ Telephone: (208) 334-8198 
Email: Alyssa.Valdez@itd.idaho.gov  

Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 

   

IV Taylor Rossetti 
Support Services Administrator 
Wyoming Department of Transportation | 5300 Bishop Boulevard 
Cheyenne, WY 82009-3340 | Telephone: (307) 777-4484 
Email: taylor.rossetti@wyo.gov  

Jurisdictional 
representative (voting) 
 
Committee Secretary 
(Term expiring March 
2018) 
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